PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 026825 Frame 0898. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee name is Resverlogix Corp

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Henrik C. Hansen	08/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Resverlogix Corp.	
Street Address:	279 Midpark Way SE	
Internal Address:	Suite 202	
City:	Calgary, AB	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2X 1M2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13143757

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400 Phone: 2024084000

Email: bonny.rogers@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett &

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09741.0016-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc D. Evans

Total Attachments: 3

source=16assignment#page1.tif source=16assignment#page2.tif source=16assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026999 FRAME: 0545

OF \$40.00 13143757

501677849



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 30, 2011

PTAS

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & 901 NEW YORK AVENUE NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001-4413



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/30/2011

REEL/FRAME: 026825/0898

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 09741.0016-00000

ASSIGNOR:

HANSEN, HENRIK C.

DOC DATE: 08/10/2011

ASSIGNEE:

RESVERLOGIX CORPORATION 279 MIDPARK WAY SE, SUITE 202 CALGARY, AB, CANADA T2X 1M2

PATENT

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria: Virginia 22313-1450 - www.REEL: 026999 FRAME: 0546

026825/0898 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13143757

FILING DATE: 08/18/2011

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: COMPOUNDS FOR THE PREVENTION AND TREATMENT OF CARDIOVASCULAR

X A K TANKAN GRANGE A GAMBAN GARAGE BARBAN GRANGER OF THE ANALYSIAN AND A COMPANY AND A COMPANY OF THE ANALYSIAN AND A COMPA

DISEASE

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> PATENT REEL: 026999 FRAME: 0547

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have made an invention entitled:

COMPOUNDS FOR THE PREVENTION AND TREATMENT OF CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASE

for which We filed an application for United States Letters Patent on July 8, 2011 (Application No. 13/143,757); and

WHEREAS, RESVERLOGIX CORP., a corporation of Canada whose post office address is Suite 202, 279 Midpark Way SE, Calgary, AB, T2X 1M2 Canada (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 61/143,276, filed January 8, 2009, PCT International Application No. PCT/IB2010/000159, filed January 8, 2010, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

RECORDED: 09/30/2011

Page 1 of

PATENT REEL: 026999 FRAME: 0548